
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Work Days Start Finish Predecessors %

Complete

1 NPS Pre-Install Task 0 days Wed 5/6/20 Wed 5/6/20 1...

2 Detector Platform SHMS Receivers Install 0 days Mon 3/11/19 Mon 3/11/19 1...

3 Platform Wedge Installed 0 days Mon 3/11/19 Mon 3/11/19 1...

4 Cable termination/fabrication 0 days Tue 2/4/20 Tue 2/4/20 1...

5 Design work on Downstream beamline Stand 0 days Mon 3/11/19 Mon 3/11/19 0...

6 Design work for Cable layout/routing 0 days Mon 3/11/19 Mon 3/11/19 0...

7 NPS Mechanical Installation 80 days Mon 3/20/23 Fri 7/7/23 0...

8 Beam Off 1 day Mon 3/20/23 Mon 3/20/23 0...

9 Radiation cool down period 3 days Tue 3/21/23 Thu 3/23/23 8 0...

10 Target Removal &  Pivot cleanup 3 days Fri 3/24/23 Tue 3/28/23 9 0...

11 SHMS Detector Roof block removed for modifying 2 days Mon 3/20/23 Tue 3/21/23 0...

12 SHMS Shield Hut roof block modifications-as tech pool is available 30 days Wed 3/22/23 Tue 5/2/23 11 0...

13 HB Removal 14 days Mon 3/20/23 Thu 4/6/23 0...
1 HB Removal 14 days Mon 3/20/23 Thu 4/6/23 0...

2 Shut Off Cryo to magnet 0 days Mon 3/20/23 Mon 3/20/23 0...

3 Open Warm Return Valve 0.1 days Mon 3/20/23 Mon 3/20/23 2 0...

4 Magnet Self Warms to 80K 2 days Mon 3/20/23 Wed 3/22/23 3 0...

5 Use HX to warm magnet to 280K 3 days Wed 3/22/23 Mon 3/27/23 4 0...

6 Vent Spectrometer Vacuum 0.2 days Mon 3/20/23 Mon 3/20/23 2 0...

7 Spoil HB Insulating Vacuum 0.2 days Mon 3/27/23 Mon 3/27/23 5 0...

8 Transition off HX 0.5 days Mon 3/27/23 Mon 3/27/23 7 0...

9 Un-sting and remove  U-Tubes 4x 2 days Mon 3/27/23 Wed 3/29/23 8 0...

10 Plumb in Helium and LN2 temp relief devices 0.5 days Wed 3/29/23 Thu 3/30/23 9 0...

11 De-Activate HB controls in PLC 0.5 days Thu 3/30/23 Thu 3/30/23 10 0...

12 Disconnect Signal Cables 1 day Thu 3/30/23 Fri 3/31/23 11 0...

13 Disconnect cables and power cords 1 day Thu 3/30/23 Fri 3/31/23 11 0...

14 Remove Front Shielding 1 day Wed 3/29/23 Wed 3/29/23 0...

15 Remove Front Beam Pipe 1 day Thu 3/30/23 Thu 3/30/23 14 0...

16 Remove Back Collimator 1 day Fri 3/31/23 Fri 3/31/23 15 0...

17 Remove Current Lead Shielding 0.5 days Wed 3/29/23 Thu 3/30/23 9 0...

18 Disconnect DC bus water line 0.5 days Thu 3/30/23 Thu 3/30/23 17 0...

19 Disconnect & Remove DC Bus leads 0.5 days Thu 3/30/23 Fri 3/31/23 18 0...

20 Disconnect Current Lead He Flow Lines 0.5 days Fri 3/31/23 Fri 3/31/23 19 0...

21 Disconnect and remove warm return line 0.5 days Fri 3/31/23 Mon 4/3/23 20 0...

22 Disconnect and de-power CL Mass Flow controllers/Heaters 0.25 days Mon 4/3/23 Mon 4/3/23 21 0...

23 register HB magnet feet to SHMS deck 1 day Mon 4/3/23 Mon 4/3/23 16 0...

24 Unhook foot pads & Prep for removal - handrails, unistrut, floor plates, etc 1 day Tue 4/4/23 Tue 4/4/23 23 0...
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25 Hook up Crane to Magnet 0.25 days Wed 4/5/23 Wed 4/5/23 24 0...

26 Crane off HB Magnet to Hall C floor 0.5 days Wed 4/5/23 Wed 4/5/23 25 0...

27 Secure HB Magnet offline 0.5 days Wed 4/5/23 Thu 4/6/23 26 0...

14 Target Platform Re-enforcement Install 5 days Fri 3/24/23 Thu 3/30/23 9 0...

15 DS Beamline removal 2 days Fri 3/24/23 Mon 3/27/23 9 0...

16 Sweeper Magnet Slide Plate Install 2 days Tue 3/28/23 Wed 3/29/23 15 0...

17 Sweeper Magnet Slide Plate Alignment 2 days Thu 3/30/23 Fri 3/31/23 16 0...

18 Transport Magnet to hall (May be done prior to SAD-23) 2 days Mon 3/20/23 Tue 3/21/23 0...

19 Sweeper Magnet Support Installation to magnet 2 days Mon 4/3/23 Tue 4/4/23 17 0...

20 Crane Sweeper Magnet onto SHMS Platform 2 days Wed 4/5/23 Thu 4/6/23 19 0...

21 Survey and align Sweeper magnet 3 days Fri 4/7/23 Tue 4/11/23 20 0...

22 Detector Platform Install/stairs/handrails 4 days Fri 4/7/23 Wed 4/12/23 13 0...

23 Detector Rail main sections install 3 days Thu 4/13/23 Mon 4/17/23 22 0...

24 Detector Rail main sections  Survey / Alignment 3 days Tue 4/18/23 Thu 4/20/23 23 0...

25 Detector Installation onto platform (no cable hook up) 2 days Fri 4/21/23 Mon 4/24/23 24 0...

26 Move Detector towards pivot and secure in place for cable hookup 1 day Tue 4/25/23 Tue 4/25/23 25 0...

27 Mount and align rails section used in transporting detector 2 days Wed 4/26/23 Thu 4/27/23 26 0...

28 Mount Cable Carrying Cart to rails 2 days Fri 4/28/23 Mon 5/1/23 27 0...

29 Cabling Tray and  Support Installation 4 days Wed 5/3/23 Mon 5/8/23 12 0...

30 Cable layout in trays and on deck 5 days Tue 5/9/23 Mon 5/15/23 29 0...

31 Cooling lines and cooler installed 4 days Tue 5/9/23 Fri 5/12/23 29 0...

32 Cable connections Calorimeter/Patch Panels/Shield Hut 10 days Tue 5/9/23 Mon 5/22/23 29 0...

33 Detector cooling connections made up 2 days Tue 4/25/23 Wed 4/26/23 25 0...

34 Detector Survey / Alignment 3 days Tue 5/23/23 Thu 5/25/23 32 0...

35 NPS Magnet PSU Install 27 days Mon 3/20/23 Tue 4/25/23 0...

36 Measure for connections, LCW, AC and DC and order materials 14 days Mon 3/20/23 Thu 4/6/23 0...

37 PSU put in place within Hall (may be done prior to SAD-23) 1 day Mon 3/20/23 Mon 3/20/23 0...

38 LCW connections 10 days Fri 4/7/23 Thu 4/20/23 36 0...

39 Pressure System developed 4 days Fri 4/7/23 Wed 4/12/23 36 0...

40 order hoses, fittings, hardware. 1 day Thu 4/13/23 Thu 4/13/23 39 0...

41 Delivered, accepted Use existing hoses 5 days Fri 4/14/23 Thu 4/20/23 40 0...

42 Installed 2 days Fri 4/7/23 Mon 4/10/23 37 0...

43 AC power connections 13 days Fri 4/7/23 Tue 4/25/23 36 0...

44 order 1 day Fri 4/7/23 Fri 4/7/23 36 0...

45 Delivered, accepted 12 days Mon 4/10/23 Tue 4/25/23 44 0...

46 Installed 1 day Fri 4/7/23 Fri 4/7/23 37 0...

47 DC Bus connections 13 days Fri 4/7/23 Tue 4/25/23 36 0...
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48 order 1 day Fri 4/7/23 Fri 4/7/23 36 0...

49 Delivered, accepted 12 days Mon 4/10/23 Tue 4/25/23 48 0...

50 Installed 1 day Fri 4/7/23 Fri 4/7/23 37 0...

51 Instrumentation and controls connections 6 days Fri 4/7/23 Fri 4/14/23 36 0...

52 order 1 day Fri 4/7/23 Fri 4/7/23 36 0...

53 Delivered, accepted 5 days Mon 4/10/23 Fri 4/14/23 52 0...

54 Installed 1 day Fri 4/7/23 Fri 4/7/23 37 0...

55 Test of Magnet PSU connected to magnet 3 days Tue 4/11/23 Thu 4/13/23 42,65 0...

56 NPS Corrector Coil PSU Install 135 days Mon 10/10/22 Fri 4/14/23 0...

57 Place order for PSU 5 days Mon 10/10/22 Fri 10/14/22 0...

58 Delivery and inspection of PSU 22 wks Mon 10/17/22 Fri 3/17/23 57 0...

59 PSU positioned into place 2 days Tue 3/21/23 Wed 3/22/23 37 0...

60 Measure for connections, LCW, AC and DC and order materials 14 days Mon 10/10/22 Thu 10/27/22 0...

61 LCW connections 104 days Fri 10/28/22 Wed 3/22/23 60 0...

62 Pressure System developed 4 days Fri 10/28/22 Wed 11/2/22 60 0...

63 order hoses, fittings, hardware. 1 day Thu 11/3/22 Thu 11/3/22 62 0...

64 Delivered, accepted Use existing hoses 5 days Fri 11/4/22 Thu 11/10/22 63 0...

65 Installed 2 days Tue 3/21/23 Wed 3/22/23 37 0...

66 AC power connections 103 days Fri 10/28/22 Tue 3/21/23 60 0...

67 order 1 day Fri 10/28/22 Fri 10/28/22 60 0...

68 Delivered, accepted 12 days Mon 10/31/22 Tue 11/15/22 67 0...

69 Installed 1 day Tue 3/21/23 Tue 3/21/23 37 0...

70 DC Bus connections 103 days Fri 10/28/22 Tue 3/21/23 60 0...

71 order 1 day Fri 10/28/22 Fri 10/28/22 60 0...

72 Delivered, accepted 12 days Mon 10/31/22 Tue 11/15/22 71 0...

73 Installed 1 day Tue 3/21/23 Tue 3/21/23 37 0...

74 Instrumentation and controls connections 6 days Fri 4/7/23 Fri 4/14/23 36 0...

75 order 1 day Fri 4/7/23 Fri 4/7/23 36 0...

76 Delivered, accepted 5 days Mon 4/10/23 Fri 4/14/23 75 0...

77 Installed 2 days Fri 4/7/23 Mon 4/10/23 37 0...

78 Test of Magnet's Correction Coil PSU 3 days Thu 3/23/23 Mon 3/27/23 61 0...

79 Upstream Corrector Magnet PSU Install 183 days Mon 10/10/22 Wed 6/21/23 0...

80 Place order for PSU 5 days Mon 10/10/22 Fri 10/14/22 0...

81 Delivery and acceptance of PSU 15 wks Mon 10/17/22 Fri 1/27/23 80 0...

82 Install Corrector magnet 2 days Fri 6/23/23 Mon 6/26/23 99 0...

83 PSU positioned into place 1 day Tue 6/27/23 Tue 6/27/23 82 0...

84 Measure for connections, LCW, AC and DC and order materials 5 days Fri 4/7/23 Thu 4/13/23 36 0...
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85 LCW connections 1 day Wed 6/28/23 Wed 6/28/23 83 0...

86 AC power connections 2 days Thu 6/29/23 Fri 6/30/23 85 0...

87 DC Bus connections 1 day Mon 7/3/23 Mon 7/3/23 86 0...

88 Instrumentation and controls connections 1 day Tue 7/4/23 Tue 7/4/23 87 0...

89 Test of US corrector magnet and PSU 1 day Wed 7/5/23 Wed 7/5/23 88 0...

90 Downstream Corrector Magnet PSU Install 178 days Mon 10/10/22 Wed 6/14/23 0...

91 Place order for PSU 5 days Mon 10/10/22 Fri 10/14/22 0...

92 Delivery and acceptance of PSU 15 wks Mon 10/17/22 Fri 1/27/23 91 0...

93 PSU positioned into place 1 day Mon 1/30/23 Mon 1/30/23 92 0...

94 LCW connections 5 days Tue 1/31/23 Mon 2/6/23 93 0...

95 AC power connections 1 day Tue 2/7/23 Tue 2/7/23 94 0...

96 DC Bus connections 2 days Wed 2/8/23 Thu 2/9/23 95 0...

97 Instrumentation and controls connections 1 day Fri 2/10/23 Fri 2/10/23 96 0...

98 Test of DS corrector Magnet and PSU 1 day Mon 2/13/23 Mon 2/13/23 97 0...

99 Install Down Stream Beam line Configuration A 14 days Mon 6/5/23 Thu 6/22/23 0...

100 Install beam line stands 7 days Mon 6/5/23 Tue 6/13/23 0...

101 Install Downstream Corrector magnet 2 days Mon 6/5/23 Tue 6/6/23 98 0...

102 Install Downstream beamline 2 days Wed 6/7/23 Thu 6/8/23 101 0...

103 Connect Downstream beamline to target chamber 2 days Fri 6/9/23 Mon 6/12/23 102 0...

104 Downstream Beamline, Corrector Magnet Survey / Alignment 5 days Tue 6/13/23 Mon 6/19/23 103 0...

105 SHMS HMS Angle verification/check out 2 days Tue 6/20/23 Wed 6/21/23 104 0...

106 NPS Mechanically Ready 1 day Thu 6/22/23 Thu 6/22/23 105 0...

107 Cable hook up and checkout ????? 21 days Tue 5/23/23 Tue 6/20/23 32 0...

108 Install doghouse on top of SHMS detecut hut roof to cover cable pentration 3 days Wed 6/21/23 Fri 6/23/23 107 0...
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